
i; Davis yvright 
ljj •• Trema1ne LLP 

BY ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Marlene Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 1ih Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 

May 6, 2013 

Suite BOO 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006-3401 

James M. Smith 
202.973.4288 tel 
202.973.4499 fax 

jamesmsmith@dwt.com 

Re: ExParte 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

WC Docket Nos. 12-23, 11-42 & 03-109 
CC Docket No. 96-45 

During meetings with Commission officials on April2-3, 2013 regarding UTPhone, 
Inc.'s Petition for Waiver in the above-referenced dockets, UTPhone representatives were asked 
to provide additional information regarding the capital costs ofUTPhone's facilities-based 
network deployment, and projected Tribal Link Up support if its Petition is granted. UTPhone 
hereby submits the attached responsive information. 

Please direct any correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned counsel. 
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Washington, D C. 

Sincerely, 

IS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 

wwwdwt.com 
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cc (via e-mail): Commissioner Clyburn 
Angela Kronenberg 
Priscilla Argeris 
Nicholas Degani 
Kim Scardino 
Trent Harkrader 
Gamet Hanly 
Michelle Schaefer 



UTPhone, Inc. Cost & Completion Estimate 

Improvement to tower backhaullinks usihg licensed spectrum 
Broadcast radio equipment to enhance coverage on existing 81 towers 

Backhaul and fiber connections to 34 expansion towers 

Broadcast Equipment for 

Connecting radios for customer premise 

Construction or acquisition of 20 new towers 

Estimated network investment 

Implementation Schedule 

Year Low Income Customers on net 
2013 3000 
2014 4000 
2015 
2016 
2017 

6000 
6000 
6000 

link-up Estimate 
$210,000.00 
$280,000.00 
$420,000.00 
$420,000.00 
$420,000.00 

528,260.00 
1,320,652.00 

221,350.00 

7,500,000.00 

4,000,000.00 

14,124,609.00 


